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The Winner of Best in Show

Dr Brian Callan

of Ireland

for the display

British & Irish Telegraph Development 1851 to 1901

The List of Awards in Frame Number Order

Open Philately

1 - 2; Mr Malcolm Coe ; Provincial Airways - first flight November 1933; 70 points; Large Silver

3 - 7; Mrs Heloise A Mitchell ; Maréchal Soult (1769-1851), My Great-great-great-grandfather; 82 points; Large Vermeil

Philatelic Literature

59 - 59; Mr Brian Sole ; A Reminder of the British Greetings Telegram Service; 85 points; Gold

60 - 60; Mr Simon Richards ; Dominica Philately to 1967; 90 points; Large Gold

Postal History

8 - 12; Dr Timothy Dexter ; Queensland Railways; 83 points; Large Vermeil

13 - 13; Mr Stefano Forcolin ; A POSTAL HISTORY STUDY OF THE STAMP OF LITHUANIA MI 474; 73 points; Large Silver

14 - 18; Mr Jeremy Baum ; Local post in Poland 1914-1918; 83 points; Large Vermeil

19 - 22; Mr Mathew  Shaer  ; The 'Hinrichsen' and 'Azemar' Experimental Machine Cancellations; 84 points; Large Vermeil

Thematic

23 - 27; Mr Lloyd Hogg ; Telling the Time; 85 points; Gold

28 - 29; Dr Jan Nyeki ; Tell me, please, why was Sudan the last one? (The life story and legacy of the last male White Northern Rhinoceros called Sudan); 87 points; Gold

Traditional

30 - 30; Mr William Barrell ; Oxford and Cambridge College Stamps; 90 points; Large Gold

31 - 31; Mr Wojciech Kierstan; Perfins of the Czechoslovak Territories; 82 points; Large Vermeil

53 - 56; Mr Alan Rogers ; KING GEORGE V - GREAT BRITAIN LOW VALUE DEFINITIVE STAMP ISSUES; 83 points; Large Vermeil



38 - 42; Mr Vikkas Pareek ; Jaipur State - Traditional; 69 points; Silver

48 - 52; Mrs KJ Nasir ; Postal Fiscals of Great Britain 1853-1883; 80 points; Large Vermeil

57 - 58; Mr Robert Shaw ; Paraguay - The Early Years; 81 points; Large Vermeil

33 - 37; Mr James Podger ; British Virgin Islands; 88 points; Gold

61 - 68; Dr Brian Callan ; British & Irish Telegraph Development 1851 to 1901; 91 points; Large Gold

The List of Awards in Points Order

Large Gold

Callan, Brian; 61; Ireland; 91 points; Large Gold
Barrell, William; 30; United Kingdom; 90 points; Large Gold
Richards, Simon; 60; United Kingdom; 90 points; Large Gold

Gold

Podger, James; 33; United Kingdom; 88 points; Gold
Nyeki, Jan; 28; United Kingdom; 87 points; Gold
Hogg, Lloyd; 23; United Kingdom; 85 points; Gold
Sole, Brian; 59; United Kingdom; 85 points; Gold

Large Vermeil

Shaer , Mathew ; 19; United Kingdom; 84 points; Large Vermeil
Baum, Jeremy; 14; United Kingdom; 83 points; Large Vermeil
Dexter, Timothy; 8; United Kingdom; 83 points; Large Vermeil
Rogers, Alan; 53; United Kingdom; 83 points; Large Vermeil
Mitchell, Heloise A; 3; Ireland; 82 points; Large Vermeil
Kierstan, Wojciech; 31; United Kingdom; 82 points; Large Vermeil
Shaw, Robert; 57; United Kingdom; 81 points; Large Vermeil
Nasir, KJ; 48; United Kingdom; 80 points; Large Vermeil

Large Silver

Forcolin, Stefano; 13; United Kingdom; 73 points; Large Silver
Coe, Malcolm; 1; United Kingdom; 70 points; Large Silver

Silver

Pareek, Vikkas; 38; United Kingdom; 69 points; Silver

The List of Awards in Alphabetical Order of Exhibitor

Barrell, William; 30; United Kingdom; 90 points; Large Gold



Baum, Jeremy; 14; United Kingdom; 83 points; Large Vermeil
Callan, Brian; 61; Ireland; 91 points; Large Gold
Coe, Malcolm; 1; United Kingdom; 70 points; Large Silver
Dexter, Timothy; 8; United Kingdom; 83 points; Large Vermeil
Forcolin, Stefano; 13; United Kingdom; 73 points; Large Silver
Hogg, Lloyd; 23; United Kingdom; 85 points; Gold
Kierstan, Wojciech; 31; United Kingdom; 82 points; Large Vermeil
Mitchell, Heloise A; 3; Ireland; 82 points; Large Vermeil
Nasir, KJ; 48; United Kingdom; 80 points; Large Vermeil
Nyeki, Jan; 28; United Kingdom; 87 points; Gold
Pareek, Vikkas; 38; United Kingdom; 69 points; Silver
Podger, James; 33; United Kingdom; 88 points; Gold
Richards, Simon; 60; United Kingdom; 90 points; Large Gold
Rogers, Alan; 53; United Kingdom; 83 points; Large Vermeil
Shaer , Mathew ; 19; United Kingdom; 84 points; Large Vermeil
Shaw, Robert; 57; United Kingdom; 81 points; Large Vermeil
Sole, Brian; 59; United Kingdom; 85 points; Gold


